FORM PTG 1.595 RECORDI	0-27-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
copy thereof.	hed original documents or
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	01497696
<pre>PACKARD, PACKARD & JOHNSON A Professional Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No</pre>	Adams and Associates, LLC Salt Lake City, Utah 7-18-00
<pre>3 Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other <u>Release and Abandonment of Interests Execution Date: July</u>, 2000</pre>	Additional name(s) & address(c) 42 [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,379,414 and 5,983,002
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]
Harold C. Hohbach FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP 4 Embarcadero Center #1100 San Francisco, CA 94111	<pre>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to</pre>
	8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.
	Our Order No. <u>G-69126/HCH</u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>Harold C. Hohbach</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	foregoing information is true and correct original document. July 18, 2000 Date ing cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Boy	t information to: x Release & Abandonment, Washington, D.C. 20231 1013553

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0896

RELEASE AND ABANDONMENT OF INTERESTS

United States Letters Patent No. 5,379,414 Title: Systems and Methods for FDC Error Detection and Prevention Inventor: Adams, Phillip M. (Salt Lake City, UT) Releasor: Packard, Packard & Johnson, a Professional Corporation (Los Altos, California)

United States Letters Patent No. 5,983,002 Title: Defective Floppy Diskette Controller Detection Apparatus and Method Inventor: Adams, Phillip M. (Salt Lake City, UT) Releasor: Packard, Packard & Johnson, a Professional Corporation (Los Altos, California)

Releasor, Packard, Packard & Johnson, A Professional Corporation, hereby releases and abandons any and all rights, title, and interests it may have had in (a) the above referenced patents, and (b) the Abstract dated March 27, 2000, submitted to the Patent and Trademark Office and received for recording March 28, 2000.

Dated: July <u>18</u>, 2000

PACKARD, PACKARD & JOHNSON A Professional Corporation

120D. R-2

Ronald D. Packard, President

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On July $\frac{1}{10}$, 2000 before me, Kathleen M. Smith, Notary Public of the State of California, personally appeared Ronald D. Packard, personally known to me or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Lathlun M Muth

)

:

1013546



RECORDED: 07/18/2000